Piston Rod
Membrane Accumulator
One-Piece Outer Body without Retaining Ring
Pressure Chamber with
Metering Orifices
Rod Button
Seals
Piston Tube

Industrial Shock Absorbers  SC33EUM
Self-Compensating, Piston Tube Technology
Ordering Example SC3325EUM-5
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M33
Stroke 25 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread
(omitted when using thread UNF 1 1/4-12)
Effective Weight Range Version
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
W3
Nm/cycle
W4
Nm/h
1 me min.
kg
1 me max.
kg
Hardness Return force min.
N
Return force max.
N
Return time
s
2 Side Load Angle
max.
°
Weight
kg
SC3325EUM-5 155 75,000 1,360 2,721 -5 44 89 0.75 4 1.13
SC3325EUM-6 155 75,000 2,500 5,443 -6 44 89 0.75 4 1.13
SC3325EUM-7 155 75,000 4,989 8,935 -7 44 89 0.75 4 1.13
SC3325EUM-8 155 75,000 8,618 13,607 -8 44 89 0.75 4 1.13
SC3350EUM-5 310 85,000 2,721 4,990 -5 51 125 0.90 3 1.36
SC3350EUM-6 310 85,000 4,536 9,980 -6 51 125 0.90 3 1.36
1 The effective weight range limits can be raised or lowered to special order.
2 For applications with higher side load angles consider using the side load adaptor (BV) pages 74 to 77.
Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
L2
mm
SC3325EUM 23.2 178 122
SC3350EUM 48.6 254 173
30
M33x1,5
L2 Hub
25
A max
Festanschlag
Gewinde UNF 1 1/4-12  (Bestellbezeichnung ohne Endung -M)
Ø
39,6Ø
Ø
6,5
SC33EUM   QF33
Square Flange
44
Thickness
10 mm
Clamping
Slot

Industrial Shock Absorbers  SC45EUM
Self-Compensating, Piston Tube Technology
Ordering Example SC4525EUM-5
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M45
Stroke 25 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread
(omitted when using thread UNF 1 3/4-12)
Effective Weight Range Version
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
W3
Nm/cycle
W4
Nm/h
1 me min.
kg
1 me max.
kg
Hardness Return force min.
N
Return force max.
N
Return time
s
2 Side Load Angle
max.
°
Weight
kg
SC4525EUM-5 340 107,000 3,400 6,800 -5 67 104 0.8 4 1.27
SC4525EUM-6 340 107,000 6,350 13,600 -6 67 104 0.8 4 1.27
SC4525EUM-7 340 107,000 12,700 22,679 -7 67 104 0.8 4 1.27
SC4525EUM-8 340 107,000 20,411 39,000 -8 67 104 0.8 4 1.27
SC4550EUM-5 680 112,000 6,800 12,246 -5 47 242 1.0 3 1.49
SC4550EUM-6 680 112,000 11,790 26,988 -6 47 242 1.0 3 1.49
SC4550EUM-7 680 112,000 25,854 44,225 -7 47 242 1.0 3 1.49
1 The effective weight range limits can be raised or lowered to special order.
2 For applications with higher side load angles consider using the side load adaptor (BV) pages 74 to 77.
Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
L2
mm
SC4525EUM 23.1 189 139
SC4550EUM 48.5 265 190
42
M45x1.5
L2 Stroke
35
A max
Positive Stop
Thread UNF 1 3/4-12  also available on request (omit suffix -M from part number)
Ø
55.6Ø
Ø
9.5
SC45EUM   QF45
Square Flange
56
Thickness
12 mm
Clamping
Slot